

# **Market Announcement**

28 February 2022

# Sayona Mining Limited (ASX: SYA) – Suspension from Official Quotation

## **Description**

The securities of Sayona Mining Limited ('SYA') will be suspended from quotation from the commencement of trading on Monday, 28 February 2022 under Listing under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of SYA, pending the release of an announcement regarding an updated resource statement in relation to the Company's North American Lithium and Authier projects.

#### **Issued by**

#### Vanessa Nevjestic

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



28 February 2022

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

### **Request for Voluntary Suspension**

Sayona Mining Limited (SYA) requests that its securities go into voluntary suspension pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2 pending the release of an announcement regarding an updated resource statement in relation to the Company's North American Lithium and Authier projects.

SYA requests that the suspension remain in place until such time as it makes an announcement.

The Company expects to be in a position to make the announcement before the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 1 March 2022.

SYA is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted. Should you have any queries please contact us.

Yours sincerely, **Sayona Mining Limited** 

BACHON.

Paul Crawford

Company Secretary

Address: Suite 68, 283 Given Tce, Paddington QLD 4064 Post: PO Box 1357, Milton, Qld 4064, Australia